506872053 09/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6918874

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
C&D ZODIAC INC.			12/01/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	SAFRAN CABIN INC.		
Street Address:	5701 BO	5701 BOLSA AVE.	
City:	HUNTING	HUNTINGTON BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number	
		9623786	
		5899491	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to the provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to the provided; lg Ll	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to the provided; lg Ll	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to to provided; Ig Ll 18 LC	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to to provided; lg Ll 18 LC UMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD ONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	DATA be sent to to provided; lg Ll 18 LC UMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD ONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL SA0011/USA</i>	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to to provided; lg Ll 18 LC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD ONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL SA0011/USA LIMEI GUO	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to to provided; lg Ll 18 LC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD ONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL SA0011/USA LIMEI GUO /LimeiGuo/	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=C&D Zodiac Inc. source=C&D Zodiac Inc. source=C&D Zodiac Inc.	DATA De sent to ta provided; Ig Ll 18 LC UMBER: Safran Ca Safran Ca Safran Ca	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen uo@anaqua.com MEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES 34 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD ONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL SA0011/USA LIMEI GUO /LimeiGuo/ 09/16/2021	<i>t via US Mail.</i> /Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 8_EN#page1.tif 8_EN#page2.tif 8_EN#page3.tif

source=C&D Zodiac Inc. -- Safran Cabin Inc. DE - Certified Copy Dec, 2018_EN#page6.tif source=C&D Zodiac Inc. -- Safran Cabin Inc. DE - Certified Copy Dec, 2018_EN#page7.tif source=C&D Zodiac Inc. -- Safran Cabin Inc. DE - Certified Copy Dec, 2018_EN#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057523 FRAME: 0011



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SAFRAN CABIN INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 2:48 O`CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 6:24 O`CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CABINE FR ACQUISITION CO." TO "C&D ZODIAC, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 1:25 O`CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C&D ZODIAC, INC." TO "SAFRAN CABIN INC.", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:43 O`CLOCK P.M.



3950901 8100H SR# 20187919178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204007897 Date: 12-03-18

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 057523 FRAME: 0012



The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "SAFRAN CABIN INC.".



3950901 8100H SR# 20187919178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204007897 Date: 12-03-18

PATENT REEL: 057523 FRAME: 0013 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:59 PM 04/12/2005 FILED 02:48 PM 04/12/2005 SRV 050295132 - 3950901 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CABINE FR ACQUISITION CO.

<u>FIRST</u>

The name of the Corporation is:

Cabine FR Acquisition Corp.

<u>SECOND</u>

The Corporation is organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and the Corporation shall have all powers necessary to engage in such acts or activities, including, but not limited to, the powers enumerated in the General Corporation Law of Delaware or any amendment thereto.

FOURTH

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares. The par value of such shares is \$0.01. All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.

<u>FIFTH</u>

The address, including street, number, city and county of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The initial registered agent of the Corporation at that address shall be Corporation Service Company.

ATLLIB01 1972151.1

<u>SIXTH</u>

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Richard Cicchillo, Jr. 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530

<u>SEVENTH</u>

The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors, and the directors need not be selected by ballot unless required by the Bylaws of the Corporation.

<u>EIGHTH</u>

In furtherance, and not in limitation, of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

<u>NINTH</u>

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

T<u>ENTH</u>

The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended or supplemented from time to time.

<u>ELEVENTH</u>

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

T<u>WELFTH</u>

Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this Corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under § 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this

ATLLIB01 1972151.1

PATENT REEL: 057523 ERAME: 0015 Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this Corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, and also on this Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and does hereby declare and certify that this is her act and deed and the facts herein stated are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 12th day of April, 2005.

nul Contrille

Richard Cicchillo, Jr., Incorporator

ATLLIB01 1972151.1

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CABINE FR ACQUISITION CO.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter call the "Corporation") is Cabine FR Acquisition Co.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 12, 2005, is hereby corrected.

3. The inaccuracy to be corrected in said instrument is as follows: the corporation's name set forth in Article First is incorrectly stated as "Cabine FR Acquisition Corp."

4. The portion of the instrument in correct form is as follows:

"FIRST

The name of the Corporation is:

Cabine FR Acquisition Co."

Signed on April 12, 2005.

Richard Cicchillo, Jr., Incorporator

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 06/17/2005 FILED 01:25 PM 06/17/2005 SRV 050507415 - 3950901 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CABINE FR ACQUISITION CO.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, Cabine FR Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

I.

The name of the Corporation is Cabine FR Acquisition Co.

Π.

This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

III.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: C&D Zodiac, Inc."

IV.

This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Cabine FR Acquisition Co. this $\frac{1}{2} \frac{2^{\mu \eta}}{2^{\mu \eta}}$ day of June, 2005.

CABINE FR ACQUISITION CO.

By: Jean-Jacques Jegou

Chief Financial Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 PM 11/13/2018 FILED 12:43 PM 11/13/2018 SR 20187607815 - File Number 3950901

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF C&D ZODIAC, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is C&D Zodiac, Inc.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST

The name of the Corporation is:

Safran Cabin Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be December 1, 2018.

Signed on November 2, 2018.

Name: Norman Jordan Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 09/16/2021